
LB-SA-ENGLISH HANUMAKONDA DISTRICT - TENTATIVE SENIORITY LIST OF SGTs AND EQUAL CADRE - ELIGIBLE FOR PROMOTION TO THE POST OF SCHOOL ASSISTANTS - 24.09.2023

GENERAL CATEGORY
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1 HANUMAKONDA 2141881 M.NARAYANAREDDY MPUPS PEMBARTHY HASANPARTHY SGT TM LB 36120500702 OC MALE MA B.ED 14/03/1971 06/12/1996 1996 1 92

2 HANUMAKONDA 2141860 K.RAM BABU MPUPS POCHARAM PARKAL SGT TM LB 36110101502 BC B MALE MA B.ED 11/07/1969 06/12/1996 1996 1 235

3 HANUMAKONDA 2141321 D.RAJASULOCHANA MPPS KOTHAPALLY HASANPARTHY SGT TM LB 36120501101 BC D FEMALE B.SC B.ED 27/01/1968 06/12/1996 1996 1 1197

4 HANUMAKONDA 2109687 K.KALYANI MPUPS MALKAPET ATHMAKUR SGT TM LB 36110500101 BC B FEMALE MA B.ED 08/08/1973 18/03/1997 1996 2 1496

5 HANUMAKONDA 2123086 G SRIDHAR
MPPS PEDDAPENDIAL  

REDDYPALLY
DHARMASAGAR SGT TM LB 36120601003 BC B MALE MA B.ED 25/11/1970 08/08/1997 1996 3 544

6 HANUMAKONDA 2104091 B.MURALEEDHAR MPPS SUBHASHNAGAR HASANPARTHY SGT TM LB 36120501601 BC B MALE MA B.ED 12/10/1970 11/07/1997 1996 3 715

7 HANUMAKONDA 2122547 CH.SRIDHAR REDDY
MPUPS 

VENKATESWARLAPALLY
KAMALAPUR SGT TM LB 36120401701 OC MALE MA ENG B.ED 10/10/1963 24/12/1997 1996 4 535

8 HANUMAKONDA 2144106 G RAJU MPPS PANTHINI INOLE SGT TM LB 36121100802 BC B MALE BSC B.ED 13/04/1971 19/11/1997 1996 4 726

9 HANUMAKONDA 2142075 G.SUDHARSHAN MPUPS POCHARAM PARKAL SGT TM LB 36110101502 BC B MALE BA B.ED 03/08/1964 01/01/1998 1996 4 870

10 HANUMAKONDA 2142086 CH LINGAMURTHY MPPS NARLAPUR NADIKUDA SGT TM LB 36111600101 BC B MALE BA B.ED 24/08/1964 21/11/1997 1996 4 922

11 HANUMAKONDA 2142547 R LAXMAIAH MPPS INAVOLE INOLE SGT TM LB 36121100501 BC D MALE BA B.ED 26/08/1963 31/12/1997 1996 4 982

12 HANUMAKONDA 2142385 P.MAHENDER MPPS WADDERI GUDEM (P) INOLE SGT TM LB 36121100701 BC D MALE BA B.ED 06/06/1966 20/11/1997 1996 4 1024

13 HANUMAKONDA 2103942 T. VIDHYASAGAR MPPS LADELLA  H/W DAMERA SGT TM LB 36110300801 BC D MALE MA B.ED 15/02/1966 23/12/1997 1996 4 1260

14 HANUMAKONDA 2125994 MD.ABDUL SATHAR MPPS LADELLA DAMERA SGT TM LB 36110300802 BC B MALE MA B.ED 07/05/1968 20/11/1997 1996 4 1263

15 HANUMAKONDA 2103877 M RAMESH KUMAR
MPUPS KOMATPALY THAND 

BHI
HASANPARTHY SGT TM LB 36120501508 BC B MALE B.SC B.ED 26/11/1968 21/11/1997 1996 4 1438

16 HANUMAKONDA 2109719 D.RAMANUJASWAMY MPPS KOGILVAI DAMERA SGT TM LB 36110300402 BC D MALE MA B.ED 04/06/1965 22/11/1997 1996 4 1581

17 HANUMAKONDA 2101805 S RAJAGOPAL MPPS AMBALA KAMALAPUR SGT TM LB 36120401301 BC D MALE MA ENG B.ED 20/12/1968 19/11/1997 1996 4 1587

18 HANUMAKONDA 2136331 M.DHANJI MPPS GUDEPAHAD ATHMAKUR SGT TM LB 36110500811 ST MALE MA B.ED 16/04/1975 27/12/1997 1996 5 42

19 HANUMAKONDA 2104006 G.MURALEEDHAR MPUPS RAMAKRISHNAPUR NADIKUDA SGT TM LB 36111601003 BC B MALE MA B.ED 14/08/1968 23/12/1997 1996 5 52

20 HANUMAKONDA 2133318 K.GUMSHAVALI MPPS PULUKURTHY DAMERA SGT TM LB 36110300501 BC B MALE B.COM B.ED 08/01/1969 21/12/1997 1996 5 61

21 HANUMAKONDA 2109754 P.SUDHAKAR REDDY MPPS LADELLA  H/W DAMERA SGT TM LB 36110300801 OC MALE BA B.ED 03/04/1968 31/12/1997 1996 5 789
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LB-SA-ENGLISH
GENERAL CATEGORY

1 2 3 4

1 HANUMAKONDA 2141881 M.NARAYANAREDDY

2 HANUMAKONDA 2141860 K.RAM BABU

3 HANUMAKONDA 2141321 D.RAJASULOCHANA

4 HANUMAKONDA 2109687 K.KALYANI

5 HANUMAKONDA 2123086 G SRIDHAR

6 HANUMAKONDA 2104091 B.MURALEEDHAR

7 HANUMAKONDA 2122547 CH.SRIDHAR REDDY

8 HANUMAKONDA 2144106 G RAJU

9 HANUMAKONDA 2142075 G.SUDHARSHAN

10 HANUMAKONDA 2142086 CH LINGAMURTHY

11 HANUMAKONDA 2142547 R LAXMAIAH

12 HANUMAKONDA 2142385 P.MAHENDER

13 HANUMAKONDA 2103942 T. VIDHYASAGAR

14 HANUMAKONDA 2125994 MD.ABDUL SATHAR

15 HANUMAKONDA 2103877 M RAMESH KUMAR

16 HANUMAKONDA 2109719 D.RAMANUJASWAMY

17 HANUMAKONDA 2101805 S RAJAGOPAL

18 HANUMAKONDA 2136331 M.DHANJI

19 HANUMAKONDA 2104006 G.MURALEEDHAR 

20 HANUMAKONDA 2133318 K.GUMSHAVALI

21 HANUMAKONDA 2109754 P.SUDHAKAR REDDY

Sl. 

No.

Name of the 

District

Employee 

ID

Name of the 

Employee

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 33 34 35 36

06/12/1996 NO YES 9912580916

06/12/1996 NO YES 9848294609

06/12/1996 NO YES 9550543712

18/03/1997 NO YES 9014292829

08/08/1997 NO YES 9866396393

11/07/1997 NO YES 9849617949

19/11/1997 NO YES 9989149818

19/11/1997 NO YES 9441621544

19/11/1997 NO YES 9849243321

19/11/1997 NO YES 9573823770

19/11/1997 NO YES 8790557133

19/11/1997 NO YES 9177853211

19/11/1997 NO YES 9849943081

19/11/1997 NO YES 9618337228

19/11/1997 NO YES 8897733822

19/11/1997 NO YES 9440720624

19/11/1997 NO YES 9989733273

21/12/1997 NO YES 9493140430

21/12/1997 NO YES 9989734255

21/12/1997 NO YES 9441929933

21/12/1997 NO YES 9848930213
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22 HANUMAKONDA 2141788 LEKKALA GOPAL REDDY MPUPS TAKKALAPADU DAMERA SGT TM LB 36110301302 OC MALE MA B.ED 20/11/1969 07/04/1998 1996 6 961

23 HANUMAKONDA 2120573 CH.MADHAVA REDDY MPPS SEETHARAM PUR DAMERA SGT TM LB 36110301003 OC MALE BA B.ED 01/12/1963 26/03/1998 1996 6 1008

24 HANUMAKONDA 2144613 B RAVINDER MPPS PEDDAPENDIAL H/C DHARMASAGAR SGT TM LB 36120601002 BC D MALE BA B.ED 31/08/1963 27/03/1998 1996 6 1700

25 HANUMAKONDA 2138812 DEVARA.SADANANDAM MPPS THATIKAYALA DHARMASAGAR SGT TM LB 36120600903 ST MALE B.SC B.ED 10/03/1978 30/03/1998 1996

26 HANUMAKONDA 2126263 V.RAVINDER REDDY MPPS MATU THANDA VELAIR SGT TM LB 36120200307 OC MALE B.SC B.ED 10/06/1970 06/07/1998 1996 6 1199

27 HANUMAKONDA 2109761 G.SATYA NARAYANA MPUPS TAKKALAPADU DAMERA SGT TM LB 36110301302 BC B MALE BA B.ED 03/05/1965 02/06/1998 1996 6 1348

28 HANUMAKONDA 2142574 CH SRIDEVI MPPS GUDUR KAMALAPUR SGT TM LB 36120401201 OC FEMALE MA B.ED 23/06/1977 25/10/1998 1998 1 390

29 HANUMAKONDA 2144942 BATHINI VEERASWAMY MPUPS TAKKALAPADU DAMERA SGT TM LB 36110301302 BC-B MALE MA B.ED 12/11/1973 25/10/1998 1998 1 430

30 HANUMAKONDA 2135591 V SHYAM SUNDAR MPUPS TAKKALAPADU DAMERA SGT TM LB 36110301302 BC-B MALE MA B.ED 02/03/1972 25/10/1998 1998 1 521

31 HANUMAKONDA 2135374 M SATHYANARAYANA MPUPS JAIGIRI HASANPARTHY SGT TM LB 36120500503 BC-B MALE MA B.ED 08/10/1974 26/10/1998 1998 1 601

32 HANUMAKONDA 1521575 P. ARUNA MPPS KANNUR KAMALAPUR SGT TM LB 36120400203 OC FEMALE MA B.ED 01/01/1973 30/10/1998 1998 1 905

33 HANUMAKONDA 2137875 R.BIXAPATHI MPPS CHINTHALAPALLI ELKATHURTHI SGT TM LB 36120300502 SC MALE B.SC B.ED 01/03/1970 26/10/1998 1998 1 924

34 HANUMAKONDA 2104097 B.M.SAMPURNA GHS JULAIWADA HANUMAKONDA SGT TM LB 36120800241 SC FEMALE BA B.ED 13/08/1965 26/10/1998 1998 1 1104

35 HANUMAKONDA 2113445 G.RAVINDER MPUPS BHATTUPALLY KHAZIPET SGT TM LB 36120700201 OC MALE BA B.ED 15/10/1964 25/10/1998 1998 1 1174

36 HANUMAKONDA 1521478 BITLA ANJANI DEVI MPUPS PANGIDIPALLY KAMALAPUR SGT TM LB 36120400702 BC D FEMALE BA B.ED 05/03/1968 27/10/1998 1998 1 1418

37 HANUMAKONDA 2141997 BOCHU ASHOK MPPS MADHARAM PARKAL SGT TM LB 36110101802 SC MALE MA B.ED 27/07/1976 26/10/1998 1998 1 1695

38 HANUMAKONDA 2141809 L.PUSHPANEELA MPPS (SC) KAMLAPUR KAMALAPUR SGT TM LB 36120400803 SC FEMALE MA B.ED 25/06/1975 26/10/1998 1998 1 1788

39 HANUMAKONDA 2142054 M.JASMINRANI MPPS NAGARAM PARKAL SGT TM LB 36110100501 SC FEMALE MA B.ED 04/04/1976 26/10/1998 1998 1 1822

40 HANUMAKONDA 2122812 K.PRATHAP RATNA KUMAR ZPHS ONTIMAMIDIPALLY INOLE SGT TM LB 36121100519 SC MALE BA B.ED 19/11/1963 31/03/1999 1998

SC CATEGORY

1 HANUMAKONDA 2137875 R.BIXAPATHI MPPS CHINTHALAPALLI ELKATHURTHI SGT TM LB 36120300502 SC MALE B.SC B.ED 01/03/1970 26/10/1998 1998 1 924

2 HANUMAKONDA 2104097 B.M.SAMPURNA GHS JULAIWADA HANUMAKONDA SGT TM LB 36120800241 SC FEMALE BA B.ED 13/08/1965 26/10/1998 1998 1 1104
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1 2 3 4

Sl. 

No.

Name of the 

District

Employee 

ID

Name of the 

Employee

22 HANUMAKONDA 2141788 LEKKALA GOPAL REDDY

23 HANUMAKONDA 2120573 CH.MADHAVA REDDY

24 HANUMAKONDA 2144613 B RAVINDER

25 HANUMAKONDA 2138812 DEVARA.SADANANDAM

26 HANUMAKONDA 2126263 V.RAVINDER REDDY

27 HANUMAKONDA 2109761 G.SATYA NARAYANA

28 HANUMAKONDA 2142574 CH SRIDEVI

29 HANUMAKONDA 2144942 BATHINI VEERASWAMY

30 HANUMAKONDA 2135591 V SHYAM SUNDAR

31 HANUMAKONDA 2135374 M SATHYANARAYANA

32 HANUMAKONDA 1521575 P. ARUNA

33 HANUMAKONDA 2137875 R.BIXAPATHI

34 HANUMAKONDA 2104097 B.M.SAMPURNA

35 HANUMAKONDA 2113445 G.RAVINDER

36 HANUMAKONDA 1521478 BITLA ANJANI DEVI

37 HANUMAKONDA 2141997 BOCHU ASHOK

38 HANUMAKONDA 2141809 L.PUSHPANEELA

39 HANUMAKONDA 2142054 M.JASMINRANI

40 HANUMAKONDA 2122812 K.PRATHAP RATNA KUMAR

SC CATEGORY

1 HANUMAKONDA 2137875 R.BIXAPATHI

2 HANUMAKONDA 2104097 B.M.SAMPURNA

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 33 34 35 36
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26/03/1998 NO YES 8374595923

26/03/1998 NO YES 9441248813

26/03/1998 NO YES 9948857157

26/03/1998 NO YES 9948098819

02/06/1998 NO YES 9441730682

02/06/1998 NO YES 9491617760

25/10/1998 NO YES 9949724088

25/10/1998 NO YES 9948533820

25/10/1998 NO YES 9949758051

26/10/1998 NO YES 8297415284

25/10/1998 NO YES 9959493182

25/10/1998 NO YES 9701681985

25/10/1998 NO YES 9440612552

25/10/1998 YES ORTHO >70% YES 9441060573

25/10/1998 NO YES 9849875082

25/10/1998 NO YES 9393348076

25/10/1998 NO YES 8247078458

25/10/1998 NO YES 9908069046

31/03/1999 YES YES 9849846102

NO YES 9701681985

NO YES 9440612552
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Awarded(DD-
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3 HANUMAKONDA 2141997 BOCHU ASHOK MPPS MADHARAM PARKAL SGT TM LB 36110101802 SC MALE MA B.ED 27/07/1976 26/10/1998 1998 1 1695

4 HANUMAKONDA 2141809 L.PUSHPANEELA MPPS (SC) KAMLAPUR KAMALAPUR SGT TM LB 36120400803 SC FEMALE MA B.ED 25/06/1975 26/10/1998 1998 1 1788

5 HANUMAKONDA 2142054 M.JASMINRANI MPPS NAGARAM PARKAL SGT TM LB 36110100501 SC FEMALE MA B.ED 04/04/1976 26/10/1998 1998 1 1822

6 HANUMAKONDA 2122812 K.PRATHAP RATNA KUMAR ZPHS ONTIMAMIDIPALLY INOLE SGT TM LB 36121100519 SC MALE BA B.ED 19/11/1963 31/03/1999 1998

ST CATEGORY

1 HANUMAKONDA 2136331 M.DHANJI MPPS GUDEPAHAD ATHMAKUR SGT TM LB 36110500811 ST MALE MA B.ED 16/04/1975 27/12/1997 1996 5 42

2 HANUMAKONDA 2138812 DEVARA.SADANANDAMMPPS THATIKAYALA DHARMASAGAR SGT TM LB 36120600903 ST MALE B.SC B.ED 10/03/1978 30/03/1998 1996

3 HANUMAKONDA 2128351 L.MURAHARI MPPS KONDAPARTHY INOLE SGT TM LB 36121100201 ST MALE B.COM B.ED 01/05/1974 01/08/2000 1996
REQUEST-

IDT

4 HANUMAKONDA 2142583 K.SANDHYA MPUPS MYLARAM SHAYAMPET SGT TM LB 36110200401 ST FEMALE B.SC B.ED 26/03/1981 24/11/2000 2000 1 505

5 HANUMAKONDA 2142172 B ARUNA
MPPS DALITHAWADA 

PARKAL
PARKAL SGT TM LB 36110101903 ST FEMALE B.SC B.ED 06/06/1981 06/12/2000 2000 1 523

6 HANUMAKONDA 2124268 A.SUJATHA MPPS HARIJANA WADA SHAYAMPET SGT TM LB 36110200802 ST FEMALE B.SC B.ED 06/11/1981 20/11/2000 2000 1 557
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1 2 3 4

Sl. 

No.

Name of the 

District

Employee 

ID

Name of the 

Employee

3 HANUMAKONDA 2141997 BOCHU ASHOK

4 HANUMAKONDA 2141809 L.PUSHPANEELA

5 HANUMAKONDA 2142054 M.JASMINRANI

6 HANUMAKONDA 2122812 K.PRATHAP RATNA KUMAR

ST CATEGORY

1 HANUMAKONDA 2136331 M.DHANJI

2 HANUMAKONDA 2138812 DEVARA.SADANANDAM

3 HANUMAKONDA 2128351 L.MURAHARI

4 HANUMAKONDA 2142583 K.SANDHYA

5 HANUMAKONDA 2142172 B ARUNA

6 HANUMAKONDA 2124268 A.SUJATHA

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 33 34 35 36

Whether 

any 

punishm

ent is 

inforce 

Yes / No

Whether 

Eligible 

for 

Promoti

on (Yes / 

No)

Mobile No. REMARKS

Whether 

charges 

are 

pending 

(Yes/No)

If PHC 

YesType of 

PHC(OH/V

H/HI/MR/ 

Multiple 

Disability)

In case of 

Multiple 

Disability, 

Specify the 

Disabilitys

In
te

r 
D

is
tr

ic
t 

Tr
an

sf
e

r 

D
at

e
(D

D
-M

M
-Y

Y
Y

Y
)

If
 a

p
p

o
in

te
d

 in
 a

id
e

d
, 

D
at

e
 o

f 
A

b
so

rp
ti

o
n

 

Fr
o

m
 A

id
e

d
 P

o
st

(D
D

-

M
M

-Y
Y

Y
Y

)

% of PHC

D
IE

S-
N

o
n

 p
e

ri
o

d
 if

 

an
y

D
at

e
 o

f 
se

n
io

ri
ty

 t
o

 

b
e

 c
o

u
n

te
d

 in
 

p
re

se
n

t 
ca

d
re

(D
D

-

M
M

-Y
Y

Y
Y

)

PHC 

(YES/ 
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NO YES 9393348076

NO YES 8247078458

NO YES 9908069046

YES YES 9849846102

NO YES 9493140430

NO YES 9948098819

01/08/2000 NO YES 9949438547

NO YES 7386669120

NO YES 9949424538

NO YES 9492605621
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